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Downsized, 85℃

SMQSeries
・Downsized from current standard SMG series
・Endurance : 2,000 hours at 85℃
・Non solvent resistant type
・RoHS2 Compliant

◆SPECIFICATIONS
Items Characteristics

Category 
Temperature Range -40 to +85℃(6.3 to 400Vdc)　-25 to +85℃(450Vdc)

Rated Voltage Range 6.3 to 450Vdc

Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M) (at 20℃, 120Hz)
Leakage Current 6.3 to 100Vdc 160 to 450Vdc

I=0.03CV or 4µA, whichever is greater. CV≦1,000 I=0.1CV+40 max.
CV＞1,000 I=0.04CV+100 max.

Where, I : Max. leakage current (µA), C : Nominal capacitance (µF), V : Rated voltage (V) (at 20℃ after 1 minute)
Dissipation Factor
(tanδ)

Rated voltage (Vdc) 6.3V 10V 16V 25V 35V 50V 63V 100V 160 to 250V 315 to 400V 450V
tanδ(Max.) 0.28 0.24 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.20 0.24 0.24
When nominal capacitance exceeds 1,000µF, add 0.02 to the value above for each 1,000µF increase. (at 20℃, 120Hz)

Low Temperature 
Characteristics
(Max. Impedance Ratio)

Rated voltage (Vdc) 6.3V 10V 16V 25V 35V 50V 63V 100V 160 to 200V 250V 350V 400V 450V

 (at 120Hz)

Z(-25℃)/Z(+20℃)
≦φ8 5 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 6
≧φ10 5 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 6

Z(-40℃)/Z(+20℃)
≦φ8 12 10 8 5 4 3 3 3 8 10 8 8 -
≧φ10 12 10 8 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 6 6 -

Endurance The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after the rated voltage is applied for 2,000 hours 
at 85℃.
Capacitance change ≦±20% of the initial value
D.F. (tanδ) ≦200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current ≦The initial specified value

Shelf Life The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after exposing them for 1,000 hours at 85℃ without 
voltage applied. Before the measurement, the capacitor shall be preconditioned by applying voltage according to Item 4.1 of JIS C 5101-4.
Rated voltage 6.3 to 100Vdc 160 to 450Vdc

Capacitance change ≦±20% of the initial value ≦±20% of the initial value
D.F. (tanδ) ≦200% of the initial specified value ≦200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current ≦The initial specified value ≦500% of the initial specified value
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●   Terminal Code : E

15min. 4min.

◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM

Supplement code
Size code

Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 1.0µF:1R0,10µF:100,100µF:101)

Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 6.3V:6R3,50V:500,100V:101)

Series code
Category

E S MQ A A A E A A A A A A A A NM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 10 13125 18171611 1514

Please refer to "Product code guide (radial lead type)" 

Lead forming·taping code

Downsized

SMQ

SMG
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Downsized, 85℃

SMQSeries

◆STANDARD RATINGS

WV
(Vdc)

Cap
(µF)

Case size
φD×L(mm)

tanδ

Rated ripple 
current

(mArms/
85℃, 120Hz)

Part No.
WV
(Vdc)

Cap
(µF)

Case size
φD×L(mm)

tanδ

Rated ripple 
current

(mArms/
85℃, 120Hz)

Part No.

6.3

1,000 8×11.5 0.28 540 ESMQ6R3E□□102MHB5D

63

33 6.3×11 0.09 140 ESMQ630E□□330MF11D
2,200 10×16 0.30 890 ESMQ6R3E□□222MJ16S 47 6.3×11 0.09 170 ESMQ630E□□470MF11D
3,300 10×20 0.32 1,190 ESMQ6R3E□□332MJ20S 68 8×11.5 0.09 220 ESMQ630E□□680MHB5D
4,700 12.5×20 0.34 1,550 ESMQ6R3E□□472MK20S 100 8×11.5 0.09 280 ESMQ630E□□101MHB5D
6,800 12.5×25 0.38 1,920 ESMQ6R3E□□682MK25S 220 10×16 0.09 490 ESMQ630E□□221MJ16S

10,000 16×25 0.46 2,350 ESMQ6R3E□□103ML25S 330 10×20 0.09 710 ESMQ630E□□331MJ20S
15,000 16×31.5 0.56 2,550 ESMQ6R3E□□153MLN3S 470 12.5×20 0.09 900 ESMQ630E□□471MK20S
22,000 18×35.5 0.70 3,200 ESMQ6R3E□□223MMP1S 1,000 16×25 0.09 1,300 ESMQ630E□□102ML25S

10

220 5×11 0.24 240 ESMQ100E□□221ME11D 2,200 18×35.5 0.11 2,300 ESMQ630E□□222MMP1S
330 6.3×11 0.24 290 ESMQ100E□□331MF11D

100

1.0 5×11 0.08 21 ESMQ101E□□1R0ME11D
470 6.3×11 0.24 350 ESMQ100E□□471MF11D 2.2 5×11 0.08 30 ESMQ101E□□2R2ME11D

1,000 10×12.5 0.24 650 ESMQ100E□□102MJC5S 3.3 5×11 0.08 40 ESMQ101E□□3R3ME11D
2,200 10×16 0.26 990 ESMQ100E□□222MJ16S 4.7 5×11 0.08 45 ESMQ101E□□4R7ME11D
3,300 12.5×20 0.28 1,450 ESMQ100E□□332MK20S 10 5×11 0.08 70 ESMQ101E□□100ME11D
4,700 12.5×25 0.30 1,800 ESMQ100E□□472MK25S 22 6.3×11 0.08 130 ESMQ101E□□220MF11D
6,800 16×25 0.34 2,250 ESMQ100E□□682ML25S 33 8×11.5 0.08 180 ESMQ101E□□330MHB5D

10,000 16×31.5 0.42 2,550 ESMQ100E□□103MLN3S 47 8×11.5 0.08 200 ESMQ101E□□470MHB5D
15,000 16×35.5 0.52 2,880 ESMQ100E□□153MLP1S 68 10×12.5 0.08 270 ESMQ101E□□680MJC5S
22,000 18×40 0.66 3,400 ESMQ100E□□223MM40S 100 10×16 0.08 340 ESMQ101E□□101MJ16S

16

220 6.3×11 0.20 260 ESMQ160E□□221MF11D 220 12.5×20 0.08 550 ESMQ101E□□221MK20S
330 6.3×11 0.20 320 ESMQ160E□□331MF11D 330 12.5×25 0.08 760 ESMQ101E□□331MK25S
470 8×11.5 0.20 440 ESMQ160E□□471MHB5D 470 16×25 0.08 1,000 ESMQ101E□□471ML25S

1,000 10×12.5 0.20 700 ESMQ160E□□102MJC5S 1,000 18×35.5 0.08 1,350 ESMQ101E□□102MMP1S
2,200 10×20 0.22 1,000 ESMQ160E□□222MJ20S

160

10 8×11.5 0.20 80 ESMQ161E□□100MHB5D
3,300 12.5×25 0.24 1,700 ESMQ160E□□332MK25S 22 10×12.5 0.20 130 ESMQ161E□□220MJC5S
4,700 16×25 0.26 2,100 ESMQ160E□□472ML25S 33 10×16 0.20 180 ESMQ161E□□330MJ16S
6,800 16×25 0.30 2,250 ESMQ160E□□682ML25S 47 10×20 0.20 210 ESMQ161E□□470MJ20S

10,000 16×35.5 0.38 2,710 ESMQ160E□□103MLP1S 68 12.5×20 0.20 350 ESMQ161E□□680MK20S
15,000 18×40 0.48 3,100 ESMQ160E□□153MM40S 100 12.5×25 0.20 430 ESMQ161E□□101MK25S

25

100 5×11 0.16 180 ESMQ250E□□101ME11D 220 16×31.5 0.20 760 ESMQ161E□□221MLN3S
220 6.3×11 0.16 280 ESMQ250E□□221MF11D 330 18×35.5 0.20 995 ESMQ161E□□331MMP1S
330 8×11.5 0.16 440 ESMQ250E□□331MHB5D 470 18×40 0.20 1,200 ESMQ161E□□471MM40S
470 10×12.5 0.16 550 ESMQ250E□□471MJC5S

200

1.0 6.3×11 0.20 22 ESMQ201E□□1R0MF11D
1,000 10×16 0.16 860 ESMQ250E□□102MJ16S 2.2 6.3×11 0.20 33 ESMQ201E□□2R2MF11D
2,200 12.5×25 0.18 1,550 ESMQ250E□□222MK25S 3.3 6.3×11 0.20 40 ESMQ201E□□3R3MF11D
3,300 16×25 0.20 1,980 ESMQ250E□□332ML25S 4.7 6.3×11 0.20 50 ESMQ201E□□4R7MF11D
4,700 16×25 0.22 2,200 ESMQ250E□□472ML25S 10 8×11.5 0.20 80 ESMQ201E□□100MHB5D
6,800 16×35.5 0.26 2,600 ESMQ250E□□682MLP1S 22 10×16 0.20 150 ESMQ201E□□220MJ16S

10,000 18×40 0.34 2,800 ESMQ250E□□103MM40S 33 10×20 0.20 205 ESMQ201E□□330MJ20S

35

47 5×11 0.14 130 ESMQ350E□□470ME11D 47 12.5×20 0.20 270 ESMQ201E□□470MK20S
68 6.3×11 0.14 160 ESMQ350E□□680MF11D 68 12.5×25 0.20 350 ESMQ201E□□680MK25S

100 6.3×11 0.14 210 ESMQ350E□□101MF11D 100 16×25 0.20 475 ESMQ201E□□101ML25S
220 8×11.5 0.14 385 ESMQ350E□□221MHB5D 220 16×35.5 0.20 700 ESMQ201E□□221MLP1S
330 10×12.5 0.14 490 ESMQ350E□□331MJC5S 330 18×40 0.20 950 ESMQ201E□□331MM40S
470 10×16 0.14 650 ESMQ350E□□471MJ16S

250

3.3 6.3×11 0.20 40 ESMQ251E□□3R3MF11D
1,000 12.5×20 0.14 1,150 ESMQ350E□□102MK20S 4.7 6.3×11 0.20 50 ESMQ251E□□4R7MF11D
2,200 16×25 0.16 1,800 ESMQ350E□□222ML25S 10 10×12.5 0.20 100 ESMQ251E□□100MJC5S
3,300 16×31.5 0.18 2,100 ESMQ350E□□332MLN3S 22 10×20 0.20 170 ESMQ251E□□220MJ20S
4,700 16×35.5 0.20 2,500 ESMQ350E□□472MLP1S 33 10×20 0.20 200 ESMQ251E□□330MJ20S
6,800 18×40 0.24 2,800 ESMQ350E□□682MM40S 47 12.5×20 0.20 270 ESMQ251E□□470MK20S

50

1.0 5×11 0.12 17 ESMQ500E□□1R0ME11D 68 16×25 0.20 380 ESMQ251E□□680ML25S
2.2 5×11 0.12 28 ESMQ500E□□2R2ME11D 100 16×25 0.20 440 ESMQ251E□□101ML25S
3.3 5×11 0.12 35 ESMQ500E□□3R3ME11D 220 18×35.5 0.20 680 ESMQ251E□□221MMP1S
4.7 5×11 0.12 41 ESMQ500E□□4R7ME11D

350

2.2 6.3×11 0.24 30 ESMQ351E□□2R2MF11D
10 5×11 0.12 60 ESMQ500E□□100ME11D 3.3 8×11.5 0.24 46 ESMQ351E□□3R3MHB5D
22 5×11 0.12 95 ESMQ500E□□220ME11D 4.7 8×11.5 0.24 55 ESMQ351E□□4R7MHB5D
33 5×11 0.12 125 ESMQ500E□□330ME11D 10 10×12.5 0.24 90 ESMQ351E□□100MJC5S
47 6.3×11 0.12 155 ESMQ500E□□470MF11D 22 12.5×20 0.24 185 ESMQ351E□□220MK20S
68 6.3×11 0.12 210 ESMQ500E□□680MF11D 33 12.5×25 0.24 240 ESMQ351E□□330MK25S

100 8×11.5 0.12 260 ESMQ500E□□101MHB5D 47 16×25 0.24 325 ESMQ351E□□470ML25S
220 10×12.5 0.12 430 ESMQ500E□□221MJC5S 68 16×25 0.24 400 ESMQ351E□□680ML25S
330 10×16 0.12 590 ESMQ500E□□331MJ16S 100 18×31.5 0.24 530 ESMQ351E□□101MMN3S
470 10×20 0.12 760 ESMQ500E□□471MJ20S

400

1.0 6.3×11 0.24 22 ESMQ401E□□1R0MF11D
1,000 12.5×25 0.12 1,350 ESMQ500E□□102MK25S 2.2 8×11.5 0.24 38 ESMQ401E□□2R2MHB5D
2,200 16×31.5 0.14 1,980 ESMQ500E□□222MLN3S 3.3 8×11.5 0.24 48 ESMQ401E□□3R3MHB5D
3,300 18×35.5 0.16 2,500 ESMQ500E□□332MMP1S 4.7 10×12.5 0.24 60 ESMQ401E□□4R7MJC5S

63 22 5×11 0.09 100 ESMQ630E□□220ME11D 10 10×16 0.24 90 ESMQ401E□□100MJ16S

□□ : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
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SMQSeries

◆STANDARD RATINGS

WV
(Vdc)

Cap
(µF)

Case size
φD×L(mm)
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Rated ripple 
current

(mArms/
85℃, 120Hz)

Part No.
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(Vdc)

Cap
(µF)

Case size
φD×L(mm)

tanδ

Rated ripple 
current

(mArms/
85℃, 120Hz)

Part No.

400

22 12.5×25 0.24 205 ESMQ401E□□220MK25S

450

4.7 10×12.5 0.24 46 ESMQ451E□□4R7MJC5S
33 16×25 0.24 275 ESMQ401E□□330ML25S 10 10×20 0.24 80 ESMQ451E□□100MJ20S
47 16×25 0.24 280 ESMQ401E□□470ML25S 22 12.5×25 0.24 140 ESMQ451E□□220MK25S
68 16×31.5 0.24 340 ESMQ401E□□680MLN3S 33 16×25 0.24 180 ESMQ451E□□330ML25S

100 18×35.5 0.24 440 ESMQ401E□□101MMP1S 47 16×31.5 0.24 220 ESMQ451E□□470MLN3S

450
2.2 8×11.5 0.24 28 ESMQ451E□□2R2MHB5D 68 18×35.5 0.24 260 ESMQ451E□□680MMP1S
3.3 10×12.5 0.24 40 ESMQ451E□□3R3MJC5S 100 18×40 0.24 280 ESMQ451E□□101MM40S

□□ : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.

◆RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
・Frequency Multipliers

Frequency(Hz)
Capacitance(µF) 50 120 300 1k 10k 100k

1.0 to 4.7 0.65 1.00 1.35 1.75 2.30 2.50
10 to 68 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.75 1.80

100 to 1,000 0.80 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.40 1.50
2,200 to 0.85 1.00 1.03 1.05 1.08 1.08

The endurance of capacitors is reduced with internal heating produced by ripple current at the rate of halving the lifetime with every 5℃ rise. 
When long life performance is required in actual use, the rms ripple current has to be reduced. 
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Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 United Chemi-Con (UCC):   

  ESMQ201VRD272MA50S

https://www.mouser.com/ucc
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=ESMQ201VRD272MA50S


                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный) 
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru 
 
                                                         www.lifeelectronics.ru 

 

ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC 
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703  

 

      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и 
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы, 
Америки и Азии. 

С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению 
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные, 
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров 

      Мы предлагаем: 

 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам. 

 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов. 

 Подбор аналогов. 

 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям. 
 

 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка. 

 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ. 

 Комплексную поставку. 

 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов. 

 Формирование склада под заказчика. 
 

 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента). 

 Тестирование поставляемой продукции. 

 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку. 

 Входной контроль качества. 

 Наличие сертификата ISO. 
 

       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать 
разработчикам, и инженерам. 

  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить: 

 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов. 

 Техническую поддержку проекта. 

 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства. 

 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам. 

 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы. 
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